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records shall not ekceed OM and' ditie half cents per 
folio of the records transcribed. 

in ease county SEC. 15. In the event that the 'county seat of Green 
mat i° mit  el" Lake coupty is not established until the November:elec-tablished till 
June election, floe, as provided in section 12 of this act, then it shall 
county board be the duty of the county board of said county to pro- 
le pro 	

f 
vide for vide for the erection of suitable county buildings at the erection o 

buildings. 	county seat at their first meeting after the said Novem- 
ber election. 

senate district SEC. 16. The counties of Marquette and Green Lake 
-"sem-WY dig-  shall constitute the 29th Senate district. The towns of watt Mackford, Manchester, Dayton, Green Lake, Brook- 

lyn, Princeton, St. Marie, Senica, and the town and 
city of Berlin, in the county of Green Lake, shall con-
stitute an Assembly district. The county of Marquette 
and the towns of Marquette and Kingston, in the 
county of Green Lake, shall constitute an Assembly 
district. 

SEC. 17. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage, and shall be published in 
the newspapers published in Marquette county. All 
acts or parts of acts contravening the provisions of this 
act are hereby repealed. 

Approved May 12th, 1858. 

Chapter 86. 

Published May 13th, 1858. 

AN ACT to authorize the Secretary of State to audit certain adconnts 
for Newspapers. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and dIssembly, do enact as follows : 

1,032„i„ea  to  SECTION 1. The Secretary of State is hereby author. 
audit accounts ized and required to audit the accounts of the several 
1°r new2),..;°-  newspaper publishers, for papers furnished to the Leg- 

islature, during the present session, and to settle such 
accounts, allowing said publishers at the rates at whit& 
said newspapers are furnished to subscribers, at the .• 	.places of publication. 

Accounts tobe SEC. 2. Such accounts shall be'verified by the oath' 
Terifled by Of the publishers, that the papersiwere ordered either 

When act 
Sakes effect. 

Repealed. 
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by the Chief Clerk, or the persons to whom they were oath of pub-
sent and furnished, and that the said accounts are just usher°. 
and true as to the number and price, as provided in 
the preceding section. 

SEC. 3. The Secretary of State is hereby authorized secretary to 
to draw warrants on the State Treasurer, in favor of t Sawtralle

e
tr  nte 

the respective publishers for the amounts found due to um%   
them, and there is hereby appropriated out of any 
moneys in the State Treasury, a sum sufficient to pay 
such accounts so audited. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved May 12th, 1858. 

• 

Chapter 87. 

' Published May 14th, 1858. 

A4f ACT providing for the organization, enrolling and discipline of the 
Militia of the State of Wisconsin. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All able bodied white male citizens, be-
tween the ages of eighteen and forty-five years, residing 
in this State, and not exempted by the laws of this 
State, shall be subject to military duty in time of war 
or insurrectibri, except ministers and preachers of the 
Grospet,licensed physicians' and surgeons while they con-
tinue in practice; persons who may have been or who 
may hereafter be legally discharged in consequence of 
their performance of military duty, in pursuance of any 
law of this State ; general, field and commissioned offi-
cers,' who shall have served as such in the militia of 
this State or in any other of theUnited States, and have 
been legally and honorably discharged. Every person 
Who, having been enrolled as a volunteer, and having 
equipped . himself with the prescribed uniform, shall 
have performed military duty in accordance with the 
provisions of this act, for the term of seven years. All 
firemen and members of the hook and ladder compa-
Wes, judges of 'the supreme, circuit and county courts, 

A 
Of whom mi-, 
litia to be cam-, 
posed and who 4  
subject to mi-
litary duty, 
and who ex-, , 
empt from a  
same. 


